

Manitoba 4-H Council Inc.

Photo/Video Release Form

For Clubs, Area Councils, and Non-Enrolled Participants

|--|--|--|--|

At various 4-H events, we like to take photo/video images of the fun activities that happen for possible use on the 4-H website, in 4-H publications that promote 4-H or on other digital platforms. We request your permission to use photo/video images of yourself (if age 18 and over) and/or your child participating in 4-H events.

I hereby authorize Manitoba 4-H Council Inc. and/or the 4-H Club or Area Council identified below to use photo/video images of myself (if over 18) and/or my child with either **our first name or club name**, on the 4-H website, in 4-H publications which promote 4-H activities or other digital platforms.



	Signature	Date
Participant (If 18 years of age and over)		
Parent/Guardian (If participant is under 18 years of age)		
4-H Head Leader, Leader, Event Organizer, etc.		

General Information (Please print):

Email Address(es) to forward images (If requested)	
4-H Club	
4-H Area Council	

Privacy Policy:

Manitoba 4-H Council Inc. and our Clubs/Area Councils respect the **privacy** of our 4-H members and leaders. Your personal information is collected, used and disclosed for the purposes of keeping you informed and delivering 4-H programs, services & opportunities and for statistical or archival purposes. To learn more about the 4-H Manitoba commitment to privacy, check out the website <u>www.4h.mb.ca</u>

COPY RETAINED BY MANITOBA 4-H COUNCIL INC. OR 4-H CLUB/AREA COUNCIL IDENTIFIED